MAY 0 2 2002

Form PT &-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp

(Rev. 03/01)

05-09-2002

## 

102084396

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kelly Services, Inc.  \$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kelly Properties, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 999 W. Big Beaver Road  City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 16, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Christopher M. Brock  Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1921140; 2053288; 2141533; 2264740; 2400603; 2349016  ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. Deposit account number:
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303  City: State: Zip:	Our Refs.: 1194-200101; 200102; 200103; 200104; 200106; and 200107
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	April 19, 2002 ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

05/08/2002 LINESTER 00000158 1921140 Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 125.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, KELLY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 999 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adapted, used, and is using in its business the trademarks and service marks identified below:

ACCOUNTANTS PREFERRED, which is the

subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,921,140;

**VARISTAFF**, which is the subject of U.S.

Registration No. 2,053,288;

**VARISOURCING**, which is the subject of U.S.

Registration No. 2,141,533;

**C-IT**, which is the subject of U.S. Registration

No. 2,264,740;

**CONNECTIVITY-IT**, which is the subject of

U.S. Registration No. 2,349,016; and

**HR FIRST**, which is the subject of U.S. Registration

No. 2,400,603.

WHEREAS, KELLY PROPERTIES, INC., a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of business at 999 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0601

identified above, together with the associated goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does also sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the said marks thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Agreement on the <a href="16TH">16TH</a> day of <a href="16TH">APRIL</a>, 2002.

KELLY PROPERTIES, INC. (Assignor)

Janice G. Rushton

Its Senior Counsel and Assistant Secretary

State of MICHIGAN ) ss County of OAKLAND )

[Seai]

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16th day of April, 2002.

Notary Public - KRISTEN L. YERKOVICH

Macomb County, State of Michigan

Acting in Oakland County

My commission expires: 12-19-2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/19/2002 REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0602